

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8362/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2011 in CRLWP No. 2024/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH RAMANLAL DESAI N.R.I.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and permission to bring addl.facts and documents
on record)

Date: 18/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG.

Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the order impugned was passed on 8th
August, 2011, let this matter stand adjourned till
Monday week, to enable learned ASG, Mr. Parasaran,
to take instructions as to whether the Special
Leave Petition has become infructuous or not.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

COURT MASTER

Assistant Registrar