

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8362/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2011 in CRLWP No.2024/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH RAMANLAL DESAI N.R.I.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, permission to bring additional facts and documents
on record and office report)

Date: 14/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AORUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RHaving heard learned counsel for the parties, we are not
inclined to grant the respondent No.1's prayer to allow him to go
abroad at the present stage.

Such prayer may be renewed after a period of four weeks.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar