

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8362/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2011 in CRLWP No.2024/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH RAMANLAL DESAI N.R.I.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and stay and permission to file additional documents and vacating interim order and office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.  
Mr. Yasin Rauf, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, Union of India, through the Central Bureau of Investigation, let this matter be adjourned for two weeks, to enable the investigating authorities to file Charge-sheet with regard to the offences in respect of which the respondent has been charged.

Let this matter be adjourned for two weeks and be listed immediately on the expiry of the said period.

The Central Bureau of Investigation should take into consideration the fact that for about two and a half years, Charge-sheet has not been filed in the matter.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar