

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8362/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2011 in CRLWP No.2024/2011, of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH RAMANLAL DESAI N.R.I.&amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SENFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s)  
R.1 Mr. R.C. Kaushik, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on Board and since it is submitted by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-CBI that the chargesheet has already been submitted, let this matter be taken up on Wednesday next (8th May,2013), for consideration of the respondent No.1's prayer to allow him to go out of country for the period, as indicated by the trial court.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|AR-cum-PS|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|