

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8362/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2011 in CRLWP No.2024/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH RAMANLAL DESAI N.R.I.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,vacating interim order,permission to file
additional documents and permission to bring additional facts and documents
on record and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varun Goswami, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice by Mr. P.P. Malhotra, learned ASG
that the charge sheet has now been filed.
List the matter on 24th September, 2013.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master