

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8362/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/08/2011 in CRLWP No. 2024/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH RAMANLAL DESAI N.R.I.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and permission to file additional documents and stay and vacating interim order and office report) (for final disposal)

Date : 16/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG (NP)
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Ms. Prakriti Purnima, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.
Ms. Nathsha, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Varun Goswami, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the

matter again on Tuesday, the 23rd September, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2014.09.19
17:19:02 IST
Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master