

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).8362/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/08/2011
in CRLWP No. 2024/2011 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

UNION OF INDIA TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYESH RAMANLAL DESAI N.R.I. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to bring additional facts and
documents on record and permission to file additional documents and
stay and vacating interim order and office report)

Date : 07/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Varun Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Peeyoosh Kalra, Adv.
Ms. Tanuja Basera, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter on 21st April, 2015.(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER